PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Andre Steyn | 05/08/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Phitek Systems Limited |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Level 4 Axon Bldg., Kingdon Street |
| City: | Newmarket, Auckland 1023 |
| State/Country: | NEW ZEALAND |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29292187 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tsissonipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Sisson

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P128214.7(DES)/128214.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Sisson

Total Attachments: 2

source=P1282147DESAssignmt#page1.tif source=P1282147DESAssignmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0502 CH \$40.00 29292

501268952

| 1 | ORM COVER SHEET | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| | Name: Phitek Systems Limited | | |
| Andre Steyn | Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: <u>Level 4 Axon Bldg., Kingdon Street</u> | | |
| Execution Date(s) May 8, 2010 | | | |
| | Other was a second seco | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Newmarket | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Auckland 1023 | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: New Zealand Zip: | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: New Zealand Zip: | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐Yes ☑No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Thomas E. Sisson | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 | | |
| Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP | 4 | | |
| l | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400 | Enclosed | | |
| i | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | |
| City: San Antonio | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: Texas Zip: 78205 | | | |
| Phone Number: 210 978 7754 | Deposit Account Number | | |
| Fax Number: 210 978 7790 | | | |
| Email Address: tsissonipdocket@iw.com | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: | 19 Aug 2010 | | |
| Signature | Date | | |
| Thomas E. Sisson Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, |
|---|
| Andre Steyn |
| |
| |
| |
| hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements |
| in the United States Design Patent CAPSULE |
| for which an application for a United States patent was filed on |
| 2 October 2007 , Application No. 29/292,187 , |
| |
| WHEREAS, Phitek Systems Limited, a registered New Zealand company whose address |
| is Level 4 Axon Bldg, Kingdon Street, Newmarket, Auckland 1023, New Zealand |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and |
| interest in and to the same, |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt |
| whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these |
| presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive |
| right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to |
| any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and |
| behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for |
| which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held |
| by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. |
| Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and |
| Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). |
| Date 05/08/2010 . (signature) |

(signature)

RECORDED: 08/23/2010

PATENT REEL: 024870 FRAME: 0504